

THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700 RESOLUTION

concerning

LUVA MEAD HOAR

April 12, 1985

- WHEREAS, Luva Mead Hoar has served Eastern Connecticut State University for over thirty years, twice having served as its Alumni Board President, having established Eastern's Centennial Fund and having served as its Chairman since its beginning, having served on the Executive Committee of Eastern's Foundation for five years and having served as its President for three years, and
- WHEREAS, Mrs. Hoar has served on the Board of Trustees of the Connecticut State University for ten years, having served on the Board's Executive Committee for six years, having been Chairperson of the Board's Budget Committee for six years, having served three times on committees searching for a campus president and once on a committee seeking a president for the Connecticut State University, and
- WHEREAS, Mrs. Hoar has been recognized for this service by having been given the Distinguished Alumni Award by the Alumni Association of Eastern Connecticut State University, and

WHEREAS, <u>The Hartford Courant</u> has honored Mrs. Hoar for her voluntary contributions to higher education, therefore, be it

- RESOLVED, That the Trustees of the Connecticut State University congratulate Mrs. Hoar on receiving the Distinguished Alumni Award of Eastern Connecticut State University, and for being cited by <u>The Hartford Courant</u> for her voluntary contributions to higher education, and be it further
- RESOLVED, That the Trustees express their deep appreciation to Mrs. Hoar for her wise and dedicated service on the Board of Trustees and express the hope that she will continue to serve as a colleague on the Board for many years to come.

Certified True Copy:

J. Davidson hairperson

James A. Frost President

Southern Connecticut State University

New Haven
Western Connecticut State University

Danbury

Central Connecticut State University • New Britain Eastern Connecticut State University • Willimantic